

Changing on Mutual Fund products in HSBC Indonesia

Dear Valued Customer.

To provide our customers with a selected range of solutions that better serve our customers' needs with reference to their risk profiles and preferences, we conduct regular reviews of our product range.

As a result of the latest review exercise, we wish to advise that as of 3 October 2022 ("Effective Date"), PT Bank HSBC Indonesia will no longer accept new subscription including new subscriptions through Unit Trust Monthly Installment Plan (UTMIP) of Mutual Fund Schroder Dana Istimewa ("SDI").

For customers who have active UTMIP, on the Effective Date, your prevailing monthly standing instructions on Mutual Fund SDI will cease automatically.

For customers who have existing holding of Mutual Fund SDI, your existing holding will be still kept in your account. At your discretion, you have an option to keep the existing holding or to redeem the related products.

Complete list of mutual fund product that available in PT Bank HSBC Indonesia can be found in www.hsbc.co.id/produkreksadana.

For more information, you may contact your nearest branch or our Call Center at 1500 700 (Premier) or 1500 808 (non Premier).

Best Regards,

PT Bank HSBC Indonesia

